
 
 

Xindao B.V. 
Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk,  

the Netherlands  

 
Declaration of Compliance 

 
 
 
Importer: Xindao B.V.  

Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk,  
the Netherlands 

 
 
P432.86      Copper vacuum insulated tumbler 
 
 

General material information 

Part No. Part Name/Function Exact material specification Number of parts 

1 Outside body  Stainless steel 1 
2 Lid AS 1 
3 Inside body Stainless steel 1 
3 Seal ring silicone 1 
4 pushing tritan 1 
    

EU Directives or other 
normative documents 

 Commission Regulation 2023/2006/EC Regarding Good Manufacturing 
Practices 

 Directive 2001/95/EC on General Product Safety  
 Framework Regulation 1935/2004/EC for Food Contact materials 
 Directive 84/500/EC for Ceramic Articles intended to come into contact with 

Foodstuffs, Directive 2005/31/EC amending the Directive 84/500/EC 

Test report and date  Overall migration tested in 70℃ 3% Acetic Acid and water for 2 hours 

 Specific migration tested in 70℃ 3% Acetic Acid for 2 hours 

Use Mode: Heat preservation Use and Repeated Use 

Time of contact food: Less than 24 hours 

Contact Temperature: Less than 100℃ 

Contact Foods Type: Aqueous foods, Acidic foods and Alcoholic foods 

 

 

 

 

XINDAO B.V. 
 
 
Authorized Signature:   
 
 
Date: May 9th, 2019 


